“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 read 
with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 and all 
other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, including 
any amendment(s), statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) 
thereof, the remuneration of Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh 
Fifty Thousand) plus applicable taxes and re-imbursement of 
actual travel and out-of-pocket expenses payable to M/s. D. C. 
Dave & Co., Cost Accountants, Mumbai, (Firm Registration No. 
000611), the Cost Auditors appointed by the Board of Directors 
of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost records of the

[...]

Mumbai, 9th August, 2021	 COMPANY SECRETARY

Item 3

The Board of Directors on the recommendation of the Audit Committee 
have approved the appointment of M/s. D. C. Dave & Co., Cost 
Accountants, Mumbai, (Firm Registration No. 000611) as Cost Auditors 
at a remuneration of Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Thousand 
only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of travelling and out 
of pocket expenses incurred by them for the purpose of audit for the 
financial year 2021-22. A Certificate issued by the above firm regarding 
their eligibility for appointment as Cost Auditors will be available for